MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Authorization to Award IFB #10-2047-OV, Cortez Estates Water Main Replacements, Project No. 6076470	DATE POSTED	July 20, 2010 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Olga Valcich 708-7527phone 708-7544 fax	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	July 27, 2010
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept. Purchasing Division	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	Recommendation Letter from Project Management dated June 8, 2010	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO July 20, 2010

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to Award Invitation for Bid #10-2047-OV to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms, conditions and specifications to Cimarron Construction, Inc., Bradenton, FL for a total cost of \$310,978.00 (Option "A" 180 calendar day completion time) and a subsequent execution of contract, payment / performance bonds and acceptance of insurances.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work included in this contract consists of the construction of approximately 969 LF of 8-inch and 4,188 LF of 6-inch potable water line, the replacement of 86 LF of 8-Inch potable water main in an existing steel casing, 85 new service lines, 9 fire hydrants and appurtenances for Cortez Estates. The Project is located in the Residential area located at 58th Street West, 57th Street West, 56th Street West and Cortez Road West from 60th Street West to 56th Street West.
- Background/discussion continued on page 2.
- Funding Source: Utility Rates

SUMMARY	Recommen	d the award of IFB# 10-2047-OV to Cimarron Construction, Bradenton, FL				
ATTACHMENTS: (attached)	List in order as	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:				
1). URS Corporation, Record recommendati 2010 2). Project Manageme to award dated July 16 3). Bid Tabulation	on dated July 6, nt recommendation	N/A				
COST	\$310,978.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	4046076470-534000-6076470-0004			
COMMENTS	N/A	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)				

July, 20, 2010 Source Selection IFB #10-2047-OV / Cortez Estates Water Main Replacement Project No. 6076470 / Page 2

- 05/13/2010 through 06/28/2010 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to 641 suppliers via Onvia DemandStar. Notice of Bid availability was also posted on mymanatee.org and the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce.
- 72 Planholders actually downloaded copies of the bid. (DemandStar shows 76. There were four (4) duplicate planholders listed). Twelve (12) bids were downloaded from both Manatee County and Sarasota County. Nineteen (19) from firms who fall within the Local Business preference as defined in Section 2-26-6. Twenty-four (24) from firms who are located within the State of Florida and five (5) firms were from outside the State of Florida.
- Twelve actual bids were received. Three (3) from Manatee County, one (1) from Sarasota County, three (3) from Hillsborough County, one (1) from Pinellas County, one (1) from Brevard County, one (1) from Collier County, one (1) from Lee County) and one (1) from Pasco County. Listed below are the bids received.

Manatee County:	Bid "A"	Bid "B
Contractor	(180 Calendar Days)	(240 Calendar Days)
Cimarron Construction	\$310,978.00	\$310,978.00
Gator Grading & Paving	\$465,121.60	\$465,121.60
Westra Construction	\$533,274.30	\$533,274.30
Sarasota County:		
C & M Road Builders	\$878,390.75	\$878,390.75
Hillsborough / Pinellas County:		
Harris McBurney Company	\$389,448.00	\$389,448.00
Dallas 1 Corp dba Dallas 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4
Construction & Development	\$394,213.05	\$394,213.05
Carl Hankins, Inc.	\$486,712.75	\$486,712.75
Volt Information Sciences, Inc.	\$333,405.69	\$327,815.43
Brevard/Collier/Lee /Pasco Cou	ınties:	
Young's Communications Co., Inc		
(Brevard County)	\$348,873.58	\$348,873.58
Andrew Sitework, LLC (Lee County)	\$350,493.87	\$350,493.87
EHC, (Collier County)	\$689,458.66	\$689,458.66
Phillips and Jordan, Inc. (Pasco County)	\$723,382.53	\$723,382.53

July, 20, 2010 Source Selection IFB #10-2047-OV / Cortez Estates Water Main Replacement Project No. 6076470 / Page 3

- July 16, 2010 memorandum from Project Management recommending award to Cimarron Construction, Inc., Bradenton, FL as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, in the amount of \$310,978.00, Bid "A" based on 180 calendar day completion time.
- The funding source for this contract is Utilities Rates.

MEMORANDUM

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management 1022 26th Avenue E. Bradenton, FI, 34208



Phone: 941-708-7450 Fax: 941-708-7549 www.mymanatee.org

To:

R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manage

From:

Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager

Date:

July 16, 2010

Subject:

Cortez Estates - Water

Cimarron Construction, Inc.

Recommendation for Award - IFB #10-2047-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 180 Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Cimarron Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$310,978.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

The amount currently encumbered is less than the proposed contract amount, and a budget amendment will be prepared to fully fund the project prior to the contract award.

Please contact Michael O'Reilly if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Cc: Appropriate Dept Director Name(s)

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

Michael O'Reilly, Project Manager 7 7 11610

For Transportation & Utility Projects - Prony Bonnaire Fils, Sr. Engineering Tech. w/attachments

Project File: 6076470 9.2



July 06, 2010

Mr. Michael O'Reilly Project Manager Manatee County Public Works 1026 26th Avenue East Bradenton, Florida 34208

RE: Manatee County, Florida

Cortez Estates

Bid Tabulation and Review, IFB #10-2047-OV

Dear Mr. O'Reilly:

Bids for the above reference project were received on July 1, 2010. A total of twelve (12) contractors submitted bids on the above referenced project. Bid prices ranged from a high of \$878,390.75 (submitted by C&M RoadBuilders, Inc.) to a low of \$310,978.00 (submitted by Cimarron Construction, Inc.) as shown on the attached tabulation of bids. Each of the twelve bid proposals were considered to be complete and included bid bonds and other documentation required by Manatee County. Per the County's bid opening practice, each contractor provided two base bids, "A" and "B". Base Bid "A" is for a completion time of 180 calendar days and Base Bid B is for a completion time of 240 calendar days. Cimarron Construction, Inc. was lowest bidder on both Base Bid "A" and Base Bid "B" in the amount of \$310,978.00, respectively.

The Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation's website was used to determine the status of the low bidder's license. The license of Cimarron Construction, Inc. is current/active and no complaints are on file. The references supplied by the low bidder commented favorably.

Based upon the information provided with each bid, and in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth in the contract documents, URS Corporation Southern recommends that this project be awarded to the low bidder, Cimarron Construction, Inc. for the amount of \$310,978.00 to be completed in 180 calendar days.

Please feel free to contact me at (813) 636-2198 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

URS Corporation Southern

David A. Wilcox, P.E.

Project Manager

Water/Wastewater Group

Maria Mueller Staff Engineer

Many Mulle

				Andrew Sitework 28651 Diesel Dr., #4 Bonita Springs FL 34135 239-222-6787	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	19,127.10	19,127.10
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	13,925.76	13,925.76
3	WATER MAINS		THE PARTY		and the state of the
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	16.54	69,269.52
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	22.79	22,083.51
3c	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	66.15	5,688.90
4	GATE VALVES	展展的			
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,052.33	1,052.33
4b	6-inch	EA	6	857.35	5,144.10
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,601.81	32,416.29
6	INTERCONNECTIONS		TO PROPERTY OF		ENDA (SANTA CERT
6a	"A"	LS	1	8,927.97	8,927.97
6b	"B"	LS	1	9,879.22	9,879.22
6c	"C"	LS	1	9,879.22	9,879.22
6d	"D"	LS	1	9,879.22	9,879.22
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	E GOOD	STATE OF THE PARTY OF		
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	411.91	13,181.12
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,029.94	6,179.64
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	776.20	12,419.20
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,480.99	19,252.87
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS			A STATE OF THE STATE OF	
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	662.10	22,511.40
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	267.50	9,362.50
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.00	10,314.00
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.0
TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable					350,493.87 yes yes yes yes yes

				Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Avenue Tampa, FL 33613 813-977-5419	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	85,673.00	85,673.00
3	WATER MAINS	THE REAL PROPERTY.			
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	16.00	67,008.00
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	33.00	31,977.00
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	61.75	5,310.50
4	GATE VALVES		MILE		
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	1,296.00	7,776.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	5,500.00	49,500.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS		THE REAL PROPERTY.	"林兴志" 是"唐"的"	
6a	"A"	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	THE PARTY OF THE P			Control of the last of the las
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	825.00	26,400.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,615.00	9,690.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	1,147.00	18,352.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	2,071.00	26,923.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE OF THE STATE
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	975.00	33,150.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	350.00	12,250.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.25	11,603.25
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				486,712.75 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes no

				Cimarron Construction, Inc. 1500 Citrus Country Dr., Suite 334 Dade City, FL 33523 352-796-3122	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	WATER MAINS			THE PARTY OF PARTY OF PARTY OF PARTY.	THE ASSESSMENT
За	6-inch	LF	4,188	16.00	67,008.00
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	24.00	23,256.00
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	50.00	4,300.00
4	GATE VALVES		THE DEE		
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	800.00	4,800.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,750.00	33,750.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS				E 73 FILE COMMITTEE
6a	"A"	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	DO THE REAL PROPERTY.	REPRESENTED IN	MINE AND REAL PROPERTY.	河 化甲基甲基甲基甲基
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	400.00	12,800.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,100.00	6,600.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	600.00	9,600.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,200.00	15,600.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	THE STATE OF		THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.	ACCUSED BY THE OWNER OF
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	550.00	18,700.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	350.00	12,250.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.00	10,314.00
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				310,978.00 yes yes yes yes yes no

		3 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		C&M Roadbuilders, Inc. 6728 33rd Street East Sarasota, FL 34243 941-758-1933	
TEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	37,795.00	37,795.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	50,500.00	50,500.00
3	WATER MAINS	OF MEET	ME EN	Waller Division	TO THE STATE OF TH
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	37.50	157,050.00
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	80.00	77,520.00
3c	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	115.00	9,890.00
4	GATE VALVES		基础图图表示	(1) 中京 (北京 1) (1)	完。但如此作以为 有 是因
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,585.00	1,585.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	1,025.00	6,150.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	4,825.00	43,425.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	CONTROL	THE REAL PROPERTY.	and the second	
6a	"A"	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS			Marian Marian Street	
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	965.00	30,880.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,730.00	10,380.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	2,005.00	32,080.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	2,990.00	38,870.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	Maleta	SEAT LANG	COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	E 4 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	2,800.00	95,200.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	2,000.00	70,000.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	14.75	76,065.75
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				978,390.75 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes

				Dallas 1 Corp., DBA Dallas 1 Construction & Developme 10328 MainSt.P.O. Box 249, Thonotosassa, FL 33592 813-986-1922	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	17,940.00	17,940.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	10,930.00	10,930.00
3	WATER MAINS		阿拉斯里	MARCON DE LA COMPANSA DE	
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	26.00	108,888.00
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	27.00	26,163.00
3c	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	70.00	6,020.00
4	GATE VALVES	BATTER.	為思想		
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,090.00	1,090.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	740.00	4,440.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,840.00	34,560.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS		DE SUES PO		STATE OF STATE OF
6a	"A"	LS	. 1	4,880.00	4,880.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	8,480.00	8,480.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	8,480.00	8,480.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	8,480.00	8,480.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	CENTER CAS	THE PARTY	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	THE REAL PROPERTY.
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	590.00	18,880.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,240.00	7,440.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	730.00	11,680.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,450.00	18,850.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	如其國	State His		THE PROPERTY OF
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	790.00	26,860.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	480.00	16,800.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	0.65	3,352.05
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted f applicable				394,213.08 yes yes yes yes yes

				EHC, Inc. 1360 Railhead Blvd, Naples, FL 33411 239-254-6050	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	24,342.25	24,342.25
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	67,579.45	67,579.4
3	WATER MAINS		STATE OF THE		THE RESERVE
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	28.29	118,478.5
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	41.84	40,542.9
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	93.24	8,018.6
4	GATE VALVES	Mark Sale		MARCH TO SELECT THE	
4a	8-inch	EA	1	2,663.36	2,663.3
4b	6-inch	EA	6	2,202.34	13,214.0
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	6,081.02	54,729.1
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	Ser Sulli			CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND
6a	"A"	LS	1	7,116.59	7,116.5
6b	"B"	LS	1	7,375.60	7,375.6
6c	"C"	LS	1	7,375.60	7,375.6
6d	"D"	LS	1	7,375.60	7,375.6
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS		DOLLAR ROLL	WEST BUSINESS OF THE PARTY OF T	STATE OF THE PARTY
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	1,173.24	37,543.6
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	2,234.71	13,408.2
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	1,700.22	27,203.5
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	2,732.76	35,525.8
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS			KIND BUREAU BUREAU	The Manual Land
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	2,444.35	83,107.9
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	1,999.58	69,985.3
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.69	13,872.3
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.0
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				689,458.60 yes yes yes yes yes

				Gator Grading & Paving, LLC 2704 105th St. E. Palmetto, FL 34221 941-751-3900	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	2,095.00	2,095.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	19,800.00	19,800.00
3	WATER MAINS	Band Sunt	March 1	WE THE VALUE OF	
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	28.55	119,567.40
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	37.55	36,385.95
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	99.25	8,535.50
4	GATE VALVES		W. STEEL		SECTION OF SECTION
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	995.00	5,970.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,980.00	35,820.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	Sayn St	STATE OF THE PARTY		
6a	"A"	LS	1	6,595.00	6,595.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	10,120.00	10,120.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	10,120.00	10,120.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	10,120.00	10,120.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	MORE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS		AND PARTY OF THE P	
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	535.00	17,120.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,345.00	8,070.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	925.00	14,800.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,945.00	25,285.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	DELL'A		"在" 这个"是"的是	
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	1,450.00	49,300.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	850.00	29,750.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	0.75	3,867.75
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				465,121.60 yes yes yes yes yes

				Harris-McBurney Company P.O. Box 3430 Brandon, FL 33509 813-626-7171	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	14,149.30	14,149.30
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	16,206.00	16,206.00
3	WATER MAINS				
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	17.20	72,033.60
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	24.30	23,546.70
Зс	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	104.90	9,021.40
4	GATE VALVES		THE RESERVE		
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,199.00	1,199.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	943.00	5,658.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,668.00	33,012.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS		Michael Sci		
6a	"A"	LS	1	9,592.00	9,592.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	10,853.00	10,853.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	10,853.00	10,853.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	10,853.00	10,853.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	COMME			电影响用。影响影响
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	490.00	15,680.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,175.00	7,050.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	745.00	11,920.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,475.00	19,175.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	1000	NEW YORK	DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	1,098.00	37,332.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	600.00	21,000.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.00	10,314.00
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				389,448.00 yes yes yes yes yes yes

				Phillips and Jordan, Inc. P.O. BOX 2295, Zephyrhills, FL 33539 813-783-1132	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	13,599.01	13,599.0
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	53,131.53	53,131.5
3	WATER MAINS	NEW YORK			
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	35.00	146,580.0
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	139.64	135,311.1
Зс	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	105.00	9,030.0
4	GATE VALVES	Sales of the last		A. C.	
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,432.43	1,432.4
4b	6-inch	EA	6	959.27	5,755.6
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	5,855.73	52,701.5
6	INTERCONNECTIONS		THE STATE OF		
6a	"A"	LS	1	6,463.68	6,463.6
6b	"B"	LS	1	13,094.02	13,094.0
6c	"C"	LS	1	13,094.02	13,094.0
6d	"D"	LS	1	13,094.02	13,094.0
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	AND THE			A PROPERTY OF THE
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	908.68	29,077.7
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,935.05	11,610.3
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	1,633.96	26,143.3
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	2,812.44	36,561.7
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	Charles !		DEFAURT FIRE CALL	
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	1,764.10	59,979.4
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	651.27	22,794.4
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	4.64	23,928.4
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.0
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				723,382.5 yes yes yes yes yes yes

				Volt Information Sciences, Inc. 12700 56th St. N., Clearwater, FL 33760 727-571-2268	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	5,100.00	5,100.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	5,100.00	5,100.00
3	WATER MAINS	OF PERSON	SOLUTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	建筑地址的	PORT OF SAME
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	16.15	67,636.20
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	22.38	21,686.22
Зс	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	68.41	5,883.26
4	GATE VALVES	BEAL SAID		新型制度的	The Designation
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,491.12	1,491.12
4b	6-inch	EA	6	1,094.85	6,569.10
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	4,699.98	42,299.82
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	4. 依证据		到第二成员,到是国民	
6a	"A"	LS	1	5,389.07	5,389.07
6b	"B"	LS	1	5,649.36	5,649.36
6c	"C"	LS	1	5,649.36	5,649.36
6d	"D"	LS	1	5,649.36	5,649.36
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	NO THE REAL PROPERTY.		新启兴 2011年 1	(100mm) 100mm (100mm) 100mm
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	553.46	17,710.72
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,386.81	8,320.86
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	858.05	13,728.80
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,778.31	23,118.03
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	HAR SEVE		
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	846.02	28,764.68
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	266.51	9,327.85
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	0.84	4,331.88
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				333,405.65 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes

			Westra Const 1263 12th Ave. E., I 941-71	Palmetto, FL 34221	Young's Communication's Co., Inc. 424 West Dr. Melbourne, FL 32904 321-723-6025		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 180 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	48.000.00	48,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	111,000.00	111,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
3	WATER MAINS		100 A 7		STORY OF SHIP WAS A		
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	22.55	94,439.40	15.65	65,542.20
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	42.90	41,570,10	25.82	25.019.58
3c	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	44.55	3,831,30	67.10	5.770.60
4	GATE VALVES	7.187978	9887254			COLUMN TARRANT	
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,369.00	1,369.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	1,050,00	6.300.00	747.00	4,482.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,405.00	30,645,00	3,121.00	28.089.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS		1201120		BANK BANK BANK BANK B	Chief Circles	20,000.00
6a	"A"	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	4.292.00	4,292.00
6b	"B*	LS	1	4.665.00	4.665.00	5,495,00	5,495.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	4,665.00	4,665.00	5.545.00	5,545.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	4.665.00	4,665.00	5.545.00	5,545.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	Photographic and the	Photo in such	4,000.00	4,003.00	3,345.00	5,545.00
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	465.00	14.880.00	481.00	15,392.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	785.00	4.710.00	1,062.00	6.372.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	889.00	14,224.00	735.00	11,760.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,274.00	16.562.00	1,400.00	18,200.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	(() () () () () ()	10	1,274.00	10,302.00	1,400.00	10,200.00
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	1,207.00	41,038.00	1,350,00	45,000,00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	765.00	26,775.00	875.00	45,900.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5.157	1.50			30,625.00
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	7,735.50 50,000.00	0,60 50,000.00	3,094.20 50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable	1		50,000,00	yes yes yes yes yes yes	30,000.00	348,873.50 yes yes yes yes yes

				Andrew Sitework 28651 Diesel Dr., #4 Bonita Springs FL 34135 239-222-678	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	19,127.10	19,127.10
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	13,925.76	13,925.76
3	WATER MAINS		16 P. S. W.		
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	16.54	69,269.52
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	22.79	22,083.51
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	66.15	5,688.90
4	GATE VALVES	The last of the la	Register	ALCOHOLD REPORT OF THE PARTY OF	建筑市场的
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,052.33	1,052.33
4b	6-inch	EA	6	857.35	5,144.10
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,601.81	32,416.29
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	THE AMELE	THE REAL PROPERTY.	STATISTICS OF STATISTICS	
6a	"A"	LS	1	8,927.97	8,927.97
6b	"B"	LS	1	9,879.22	9,879.22
6c	"C"	LS	1	9,879.22	9,879.22
6d	"D"	LS	1	9,879.22	9,879.22
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	SALES LINES		经验证明	300 FE SAID 经基本
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	411.91	13,181.12
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,029.94	6,179.64
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	776.20	12,419.20
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,480.99	19,252.87
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS		· 经产品的	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	662.10	22,511.40
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	267.50	9,362.50
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.00	10,314.00
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.0
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				350,493.87 yes yes yes yes yes

				Carl Hank 14512 N. Nebraska Ave 813-977	nue Tampa, FL 33613
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	85,673.00	85,673.00
3	WATER MAINS	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	16.00	67,008.00
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	33.00	31,977.00
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	61.75	5,310.50
4	GATE VALVES	The same	Charles and I	day car some contra	2 SV (9 SE) 1 SE 1 SE
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	1,296.00	7,776.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	5,500.00	49,500.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS				A STATE OF THE STATE OF
6a	"A"	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	825.00	26,400.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,615.00	9,690.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	1,147.00	18,352.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	2,071.00	26,923.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	NEW STREET	THE BEST		
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	975.00	33,150.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	350.00	12,250.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.25	11,603.25
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted f applicable				486,712.75 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes

				Cimarron Construction, Inc. 1500 Citrus Country Dr., Suite 334 Dade City, FL 33523 352-796-3122		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	
3	WATER MAINS	Caracian	是多數理			
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	16.00	67,008.00	
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	24.00	23,256.00	
3c	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	50.00	4,300.00	
4	GATE VALVES	門面外開發	沙田里			
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	
4b	6-inch	EA	6	800.00	4,800.00	
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,750.00	33,750.00	
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF T	MIN PLEASE	用海路社 网络黑色	HORSE ELECTION	
6a	"A"	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
6b	"B"	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	
6c	"C"	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	
6d	"D"	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS					
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	400.00	12,800.00	
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,100.00	6,600.00	
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	600.00	9,600.00	
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,200.00	15,600.00	
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS			2000年5月1日日本		
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	550.00	18,700.00	
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	350.00	12,250.00	
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.00	10,314.00	
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				310,978.00 yes yes yes yes yes	

				C&M Roadbuilders, Inc. 6728 33rd Street East Sarasota, FL 34243 941-758-1933	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	37,795.00	37,795.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	50,500.00	50,500.00
3	WATER MAINS		STATE OF		经基础 医外侧线
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	37.50	157,050.00
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	80.00	77,520.00
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	115.00	9,890.00
4	GATE VALVES	THE STREET	STATE		
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,585.00	1,585.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	1,025.00	6,150.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	4,825.00	43,425.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	HEIRIN	TELESTICS.		OF CAMPANA
6a	"A"	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.0
6b	"B"	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	THE RESIDENCE	建設局沿海		SEASON SERVEN
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	965.00	30,880.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,730.00	10,380.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	2,005.00	32,080.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	2,990.00	38,870.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	5/4/12/4			LEVEL BERTHA
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	2,800.00	95,200.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	2,000.00	70,000.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	14.75	76,065.75
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				978,390.78 yes yes yes yes yes yes yes

				Dallas 1 Corp., DBA Dallas 1 Construction & Development 10328 MainSt.P.O. Box 249, Thonotosassa, FL 33592 813-986-1922	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	17,940.00	17,940.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	10,930.00	10,930.00
3	WATER MAINS	A STATE OF	and the same	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONAL PR	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	26.00	108,888.00
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	27.00	26,163.00
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	70.00	6,020.00
4	GATE VALVES			CONTRACTOR OF STREET	MARKET PARTY
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,090.00	1,090.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	740.00	4,440.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,840.00	34,560.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	杨阳	NAME OF STREET	SERVICE STREET	
6a	"A"	LS	1	4,880.00	4,880.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	8,480.00	8,480.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	8,480.00	8,480.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	8,480.00	8,480.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	表现和10 01		學院或所謂 建建五次20	
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	590.00	18,880.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,240.00	7,440.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	730.00	11,680.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,450.00	18,850.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS		TE COMPA	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	790.00	26,860.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	480.00	16,800.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	0.65	3,352.05
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				394,213.05 yes yes yes yes yes

				EHC, Inc. 1360 Railhead Blvd, Naples, FL 334110 239-254-6050		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	24,342.25	24,342.25	
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	67,579.45	67,579.45	
3	WATER MAINS	PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF	SHELLAN	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	A COLUMN TO SERVE STATE OF THE S	
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	28.29	118,478.52	
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	41.84	40,542.96	
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	93.24	8,018.6	
4	GATE VALVES	The party of	H WATER	PANEL METERS		
4a	8-inch	EA	1	2,663.36	2,663.36	
4b	6-inch	EA	6	2,202.34	13,214.0	
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	6,081.02	54,729.1	
6	INTERCONNECTIONS		A Proping			
6a	"A"	LS	1	7,116.59	7,116.5	
6b	"B"	LS	1	7,375.60	7,375.6	
6c	"C"	LS	1	7,375.60	7,375.6	
6d	"D"	LS	1	7,375.60	7,375.6	
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		A STATE OF THE STA	
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	1,173.24	37,543.6	
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	2,234.71	13,408.2	
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	1,700.22	27,203.52	
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	2,732.76	35,525.88	
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS		ALE PARTY	THE RESERVE OF		
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	2,444.35	83,107.9	
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	1,999.58	69,985.30	
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.69	13,872.3	
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				689,458.66 yes yes yes yes yes	

				Gator Grading 2704 105th St. E. P 941-75	almetto, FL 34221
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	2,095.00	2,095.0
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	19,800.00	19,800.0
3	WATER MAINS		a angly at		
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	28.55	119,567.40
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	37.55	36,385.9
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	99.25	8,535.50
4	GATE VALVES				A STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.0
4b	6-inch	EA	6	995.00	5,970.0
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,980.00	35,820.0
6	INTERCONNECTIONS				
6a	"A"	LS	1	6,595.00	6,595.0
6b	"B"	LS	1	10,120.00	10,120.0
6c	"C"	LS	1	10,120.00	10,120.0
6d	"D"	LS	1	10,120.00	10,120.0
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	DI 1915			
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	535.00	17,120.0
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,345.00	8,070.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	925.00	14,800.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,945.00	25,285.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS			AND REAL PROPERTY.	
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	1,450.00	49,300.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	850.00	29,750.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	0.75	3,867.75
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable		_		465,121.6i yes yes yes yes yes

				Harris-McBurney Company P.O. Box 3430 Brandon, FL 33509 813-626-7171	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	14,149.30	14,149.30
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	16,206.00	16,206.00
3	WATER MAINS		ROBERT TO SERVICE	是我国际的特别是	国际中国工作中国
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	17.20	72,033.60
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	24.30	23,546.70
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	104.90	9,021.40
4	GATE VALVES		TO THE REAL PROPERTY.		TUS IN STAN
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,199.00	1,199.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	943.00	5,658.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,668.00	33,012.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	福州市			
6a	"A"	LS	1	9,592.00	9,592.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	10,853.00	10,853.00
6c	"C"	LS	1	10,853.00	10,853.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	10,853.00	10,853.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	21 医肠肠		双角程序	DATE AND RESIDENCE
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	490.00	15,680.00
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,175.00	7,050.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	745.00	11,920.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,475.00	19,175.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS				Control Assets
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	1,098.00	37,332.00
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	600.00	21,000.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	2.00	10,314.00
5	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				389,448.00 yes yes yes yes yes yes

				Phillips and Jordan, Inc. P.O. BOX 2295, Zephyrhills, FL 33539 813-783-1132		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	13,599.01	13,599.01	
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	53,131.53	53,131.53	
3	WATER MAINS	UAS DIAGR		用是在外面的	第二年间,200 年间的	
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	35.00	146,580.00	
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	139.64	135,311.16	
3с	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	105.00	9,030.00	
4	GATE VALVES	建筑温度	The state of the s		等等 1000 PM LEVE	
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,432.43	1,432.43	
4b	6-inch	EA	6	959.27	5,755.62	
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	5,855.73	52,701.57	
6	INTERCONNECTIONS				THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	
6a	"A"	LS	1	6,463.68	6,463.68	
6b	"B"	LS	1	13,094.02	13,094.02	
6c	"C"	LS	1	13,094.02	13,094.02	
6d	"D"	LS	1	13,094.02	13,094.02	
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	Mark Town		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	(F) 中国的 医动脉动脉	
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	908.68	29,077.76	
7b	Short Side Duai Service	EA	6	1,935.05	11,610.30	
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	1,633.96	26,143.36	
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	2,812.44	36,561.72	
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	The His				
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	1,764.10	59,979.40	
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	651.27	22,794.45	
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	4.64	23,928.48	
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable				723,382.53 yes yes yes yes yes	

				Volt Information 12700 56th St. N., CI 727-57	earwater, FL 33760
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	WATER MAINS		HISTORY		
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	15.83	66,296.04
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	21.94	21,259.86
3c	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	67.07	5,768.02
4	GATE VALVES	WHEN HE ST	N. Balla		
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,461.88	1,461.88
4b	6-inch	EA	6	1,073.38	6,440.28
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	4,607.82	41,470.38
6	INTERCONNECTIONS		馬馬利為	"你就是这个人的,我们就是一个人的。"	
6a	"A"	LS	1	5,283.40	5,283.40
6b	"B"	LS	1	5,538.59	5,538.59
6c	"C"	LS	1	5,538.59	5,538.59
6d	"D"	LS	1	5,538.59	5,538.59
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	ALC: N	医		Mark Town
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	542.61	17,363.52
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	1,359.62	8,157.72
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	841.23	13,459.68
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,743.44	22,664.72
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	SATURE DE	MARKET THE PROPERTY.	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	829.43	28,200.62
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	261.28	9,144.80
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157	0.82	4,228.74
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Drug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable	•			327,815.43 yes yes yes yes yes yes

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Ave. E., Palmetto, FL 34221 941-71-1611		Young's Communication's Co., Inc. 424 West Dr. Melbourne, FL 32904 321-723-6025	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1		LS	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	111.000.00	111,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
3	WATER MAINS				6 N 19 TO CO 46 GE 19		
3a	6-inch	LF	4,188	22.55	94,439.40	15.65	65,542.20
3b	8-inch Directional Drill (Cortez Blvd)	LF	969	42.90	41,570.10	25.82	25,019.58
3c	Replace 8-inch WM With 8-inch DIP In Existing Casing	LF	86	44.55	3.831.30	67.10	5,770.60
4	GATE VALVES		Total State	THE SECOND PROPERTY.	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF		3,770.00
4a	8-inch	EA	1	1,369.00	1.369.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
4b	6-inch	EA	6	1,050.00	6,300.00	747.00	4,482,00
5	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	EA	9	3,405,00	30,645,00	3,121.00	28,089.00
6	INTERCONNECTIONS	10.0				0,121.00	20,069.00
6a	"A"	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200,00	4,292.00	4,292.00
6b	"B"	LS	1	4,665.00	4,665.00	5,495,00	
6c	-c.	LS	1	4,665.00	4,665.00	5.545.00	5,495.00
6d	"D"	LS	1	4,665.00	4,665.00	5,545.00	5,545.00
7	WATER SERVICE / METER RECONNECTIONS	Contract of the last		4,000.00	4,065.00	5,545.00	5,545.00
7a	Short Side Single Service	EA	32	465.00	14,880.00	481.00	
7b	Short Side Dual Service	EA	6	785.00	4,710.00		15,392.00
7c	Long Side Single Service	EA	16	889.00	14,224.00	1,062.00	6.372.00
7d	Long Side Dual Service	EA	13	1,274.00	16,582.00	735.00	11.760.00
8	ON-SITE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	The state of	Market Steel	1,274.00	16,562.00	1,400.00	18,200.00
8a	Water Connections with BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	34	1,207,00	41,038.00		
8b	Water Connections without BFP & Bladder Tank	EA	35	765.00		1,350.00	45,900.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe	LF	5,157		26,775.00	875.00	30,625.00
	Discretionary Work	LS	1	1.50 50.000.00	7,735.50	0.60	3,094.20
	TOTAL PRICE: Acknowledged Addendum # 1 Florida Trench Safety Act Contractor's Questionnaire Orug Free Work Place Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Bid Bond Enclosed Affidavit submitted if applicable	1 50	,	30,000.00	50,000.00 533,274.30 yes yes yes yes yes	50,000.00	50.000.00 348,873.58 yes yes yes yes yes

NOTES:
PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT NUMBER:
PROJECT NUMBER:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Water Main Replacement
PREPARED BY (ENGINEER):

REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER):

APPROVED BY (PURCHASER):

APPROVED BY (PURCHASER):